259 PHM-SI
Vishay BCcomponentswww.vishay.com
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Power High Ripple Current Miniaturized Snap-In
FEATURES
• Compact design
• Improved ripple current
• Useful life: 3000 h at 105 C

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 259 series
1000 μF / 200 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 25 mm x 50 mm
2- terminal snap-in:
Ordering code: MAL225942102E3
Former 12NC: 222225942102
3- terminal snap-in:
Ordering code: MAL225982102E3
Former 12NC: 222225982102
259 PHM-SI
Vishay BCcomponentswww.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Feb-18 4
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com
Document Number: 28441
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
105 C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
TYP. ESR
100 Hz
60 °C
(m)
TYP. ESR
300 Hz
60 °C
(m)
MAX. ESR
100 Hz
(m)
MAX. Z
10 kHz
(m)
ORDERING CODE MAL2259.......
2-TERM. 3-TERM.
270 22 x 25 1.44 0.54 181 113 420 260 52271E3 12271E3
330 22 x 30 1.68 0.66 146 92 340 210 52331E3 12331E3
390 22 x 30 1.78 0.78 125 78 290 180 52391E3 12391E3
470 22 x 35 2.05 0.94 103 65 240 150 52471E3 12471E3
470 25 x 30 1.99 0.94 108 68 250 160 42471E3 82471E3
560 22 x 40 2.31 1.12 99 62 230 160 52561E3 12561E3
560 25 x 35 2.29 1.12 90 57 210 130 42561E3 82561E3
560 30 x 25 1.98 1.12 112 70 260 180 32561E3 72561E3
680 25 x 40 2.61 1.36 77 49 180 110 42681E3 82681E3
680 30 x 30 2.38 1.36 86 54 200 140 32681E3 72681E3
200 820 25 x 45 2.99 1.64 65 41 150 90 42821E3 82821E3
820 30 x 30 2.43 1.64 77 49 180 130 32821E3 72821E3
820 35 x 25 2.23 1.64 103 65 240 170 22821E3 62821E3
1000 25 x 50 3.39 2.00 52 32 120 80 42102E3 82102E3
1000 30 x 35 2.83 2.00 65 41 150 100 32102E3 72102E3
1000 35 x 30 2.75 2.00 73 46 170 120 22102E3 62102E3
1200 30 x 40 3.17 2.40 52 32 120 90 32122E3 72122E3